Cancellation) equally between the External Shareholders. Implicit in this allocation is an assumption that the share
price of WHSP will be re-rated to be equivalent to the SOTP of WHSP and attributes this undervaluation wholly to
the Cross-Shareholding.

The Offer Price will change in line with movements in the underlying investments of WHSP and Brickworks during
the period to the Calculation Date.  Similarly, our assessed fair market value of the Brickworks Shareholding would
also change in line with movements in the underlying investments of WHSP in broadly similar proportions.

13.50 14.00 14.50 15.00 15.50 16.00 16.50 17.00

New Hope Control Premium
-5% / +5%

Significant influence Discount
+5% / -5%

CGT Discount
-25% / +25%

Value per WHSP share ($)

Mid-point of value range
$15.40 per share

65

Brickworks Limited
Independent expert’s report

Deloitte: Brickworks Limited – Independent expert’s report and Financial Services Guide   Page 12

A sensitivity of the price calculated under the Offer Price Mechanism to movements in the values of the underlying
investments of WHSP is set out below:

Table 5: Indicative Price - sensitivity

 Change in SOTP value Indicative Change in SOTP value

-30.0% -15.0% Price +15.0% +30.0%

Prior to the TPG Demerger  $19.87 $20.87 $22.00 $22.86 $23.86

Subsequent to the TPG Demerger $14.37 $16.15 $18.00 $19.72 $21.51

Source: MHC

Further details of the Offer Price Mechanism are set out in the Shareholder Meeting Booklet.

Consideration – key terms and fair market value

The Consideration based on the Indicative Price would be approximately $1,840.6 million and result in Brickworks
receiving $1,590.6 million in Promissory Notes. The security for the Promissory Notes will be subject to good faith
negotiations between the directors of Brickworks and WHSP (excluding any Directors with a conflict of interest).

Whilst the terms of the Promissory Notes and Coupon Rates have not been commercially negotiated with any